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GKTNFMXILLE Wild Space Public Places (WSPP)

1. Project spending began in 2009 when economy was
sliding keeping significant dollars within the City and
County.

2. Major projects were completed between 2009 and 2012
with a few small projects remaining in 2014.

3. All major projects utilized local businesses in some
capacity.

4. Significant materials and supplies were purchased locally
according to several contractors.




GAINEVILLE

FLORIDA

ACOUSTI ENGINEERING COMPANY OF FL
ADVANCED REPROGRAPHICS, INC.
ANDREWS PAVING INC

ANGLIN CONSTRUCTION

APPLIED TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT INC .
BRAME ARCHITECTS

CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM LLC
CAUSSEAUX HEWETT & WALPOLE INC
COMMUNITY TITLE LLC

CONCRETE PRECAST PRODUCTS INC
CRAIG SALLEY

DAMPIER SEPTIC TANK CO INC

DOUBLE EAGLE GRAPHICS

DUDLEY PLANT & TREE

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY INC

FLORIDA PEST CONTROL & CHEMICAL CO
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES
GAINESVILLE SUN

GEORGE F YOUNG INC

HALFMOON GROWERS INC

HDR INC

HJ INTERIORS INC
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION INC
JEFFREY W STERLING

35,299.00
11.00
108,632.00
139,700.00
40,392.00
147,707.00
18,500.00
28,873.00
126,911.00
1,732.00
59,528.00
1,483.00
1,232.00
784.00

20,143.00
19,795.00
26,222.00
463.00
44,001.00
2,015.00

11,075.00
45,901.00
127,660.00
4,000.00

County

K C PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC

LARRY ENGLE

LAWN ENFORCEMENT AGENCY INC

MARY DIANE VOYENTZIE

MCKELLIPS ASSOCIATES INC

MICHAEL A BENNETT

MID STATE INC

OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC

ONEIL CONSTRUCTION OF HIGH SPRINGS INC
QUALITY PLUMBING OF GAINESVILLE, INC.
RAYMOND RAWLS DESIGN LLC

R E ARNOLD CONSTRUCTION INC

R HYDEN CONSTRUCTION INC

ROBERT G KAVANAUGH LLC

SCHERER CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING OF NORTH
FLLLC

SHINE COMPANY INC
SIGNMASTERS INC

SKINNER VIGNOLA MCLEAN INC
TEMP FORCE INC

VINTAGE ELECTRIC INC

ZAMIA DESIGN CORPORATION

Vendors In Gainesville/Alachua

26,030.00
9,300.00
46,100.00
750.00
37,737.00
8,824.00
3,300.00
30,310.00
19,890.00
3,600.00
5,000.00

1,415,737.00

144,148.00
2,360.00

131,623.00
129,300.00
134.50
20,750.00
427.00
3,800.00

17,595.00

TOTAL: S 3,068,774.00



GAINEVILLE

FLORIDA

Vendors Within Region

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC ORLANDO S 173,415.00
BELLOMO HERBERT & CO INC, ORLANDO S 11,335.00
CBC GROUP LLC, CLERMONT $ 135,816.00
COGBURN BROS INC, JACKSONVILLE S 50,471.00
ELIXSON ENTERPRISES LLC, RAIFORD S 16,918.00
ENGINEERED LINING SYSTEMS INC, JACKSONVILLE S 949.00
GLE ASSOCIATES INC, TAMPA S 4,233.00
GREAT LAKES CARPET & TILE INC WILDWOOD S 950.00
HERBERT HALBACK, INC, ORLANDO S 48,778.00
JACKSONVILLE SOUND & COMMUNICATIONS INC,
JACKSONVILLE S 3,080.00
MCNEAL & WHITE CONTRACTORS, INC. DELAND S 368,055.00
MILTON J WOOD FIRE PROTECTION INC, JACKSONVILLE S 10,000.00
PRIDE ENTERPRISES, RAIFORD S 1,490.00
ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, PALATKA

S 1,180.00
SYNOT CONSTRUCTION LLC, JACKSONVILLE S 77,158.00
THE FORD DESIGN GROUP, LLC, STARKE S 37,500.00
VILLAGE POOLS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC, ORLANDO S 267,177.00
WALKUP FENCE INC, ORANGE LAKE S 14,961.00

TOTAL § 1,223,456.00




CITY Of

GAINEJVILLE Vendors Outside Region

FLORIDA

WSPP Vendors Outside Amount

Region

ADVANCED RECREATIONAL CONCEPTS LLC, HAINES
CITY S 16,330.00
COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS INC, JUPITER, FL

S 59,555.00
IBI GROUP INC, POMPANO

S 23,520.00
JOHN RAWN, WEST PALM BEACH

S 79,349.00
MANUEL SYNALOVSKI ASSOCIATES LLC, FORT
LAUDERDALE S 60,189.00
PRIDE ENTERPRISES, ST. PETERSBURG

S 3,932.00
SURFACE MD INC, STUART

S 419,225.00
SYMBIONT SERVICE CORPORATION, ENGLEWOOD

S 296,568.00
WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS INC, MELBOURNE BEACH

S 874.50
WEST CONSTRUCTION INC, LAKE WORTH

$ 956,793.00

TOTAL

$ 1,916,336.00




CITY Of

SANRAL T  \/endors Within FL Outside Region

FLORIDA

WSPP Vendors Outside Amount
Florida

BLISS PRODUCTS & SERVICE INC, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA

$ 211,432.00
CXT INC, SPOKANE, WA $ 88,863.00
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC, COLLEGE PARK, GA $  2,070.00
MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS INC, ARLINGTON, TN

S 6,110.00
MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLC, OSKALOOSA, 1A

$ 37,565.00
NATARE CORPORATION, INDIANAPOLIS, IN

$ 17,928.00
PLAYCORE HOLDINGS INC, BIRMINHAM, AL O

S 44,899.00
PROCORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. SANTA BARBARA, CA

$ 36,000.00
RECREONICS INC LOUISVILLE, KY $  3109.00
SPOHN RANCH INC, INDUSTRY, CA $ 264,317.00
YUCKOS INC, MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO $ 682.00

TOTAL

$ 712,976.00




GAINE VILLE Summary

Vendors within Gainesville/Alachua County =
$3,068,774 (44%)

Vendors within Region = $1,223,456 (18%)

Vendors Outside Region in FL = $1,916,336
(28%)

Vendors Outside FL = $712,976 (10%)

ota
ota

ota

Veno
Veno

Veno

ors within Region = $4,296,230 (62%)
ors in FL = $6,212,566 (89%)
or Expenditures as of 11/2013 =

$6,925,542




SR Master Plan Funding Alternatives

Comments, Questions, Discussion




