



## Parks, Recreation & Cultural Affairs

# Wild Spaces Public Places Vendor Analysis Recreation, Cultural Affairs and Public Works Committee

January 27, 2014

Prepared by Michelle Park  
Assistant Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs Director

# Wild Space Public Places (WSPP)

1. Project spending began in 2009 when economy was sliding keeping significant dollars within the City and County.
2. Major projects were completed between 2009 and 2012 with a few small projects remaining in 2014.
3. All major projects utilized local businesses in some capacity.
4. Significant materials and supplies were purchased locally according to several contractors.

# Vendors in Gainesville/Alachua County

ACOUSTI ENGINEERING COMPANY OF FL	\$ 35,299.00	K C PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 26,030.00
ADVANCED REPROGRAPHICS, INC.	\$ 11.00	LARRY ENGLE	\$ 9,300.00
ANDREWS PAVING INC	\$ 108,632.00	LAWN ENFORCEMENT AGENCY INC	\$ 46,100.00
ANGLIN CONSTRUCTION	\$ 139,700.00	MARY DIANE VOYENTZIE	\$ 750.00
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT INC .	\$ 40,392.00	MCKELLIPS ASSOCIATES INC	\$ 37,737.00
BRAME ARCHITECTS	\$ 147,707.00	MICHAEL A BENNETT	\$ 8,824.00
CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM LLC	\$ 18,500.00	MID STATE INC	\$ 3,300.00
CAUSSEAU HEWETT & WALPOLE INC	\$ 28,873.00	OASIS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC	\$ 30,310.00
COMMUNITY TITLE LLC	\$ 126,911.00	ONEIL CONSTRUCTION OF HIGH SPRINGS INC	\$ 19,890.00
CONCRETE PRECAST PRODUCTS INC	\$ 1,732.00	QUALITY PLUMBING OF GAINESVILLE, INC.	\$ 3,600.00
CRAIG SALLEY	\$ 59,528.00	RAYMOND RAWLS DESIGN LLC	\$ 5,000.00
DAMPIER SEPTIC TANK CO INC	\$ 1,483.00	R E ARNOLD CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 1,415,737.00
DOUBLE EAGLE GRAPHICS	\$ 1,232.00	R HYDEN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 144,148.00
DUDLEY PLANT & TREE	\$ 784.00	ROBERT G KAVANAUGH LLC	\$ 2,360.00
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY INC	\$ 20,143.00	SCHERER CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING OF NORTH FL LLC	\$ 131,623.00
FLORIDA PEST CONTROL & CHEMICAL CO	\$ 19,795.00	SHINE COMPANY INC	\$ 129,300.00
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES	\$ 26,222.00	SIGNMASTERS INC	\$ 134.50
GAINESVILLE SUN	\$ 463.00	SKINNER VIGNOLA MCLEAN INC	\$ 20,750.00
GEORGE F YOUNG INC	\$ 44,001.00	TEMP FORCE INC	\$ 427.00
HALFMOON GROWERS INC	\$ 2,015.00	VINTAGE ELECTRIC INC	\$ 3,800.00
HDR INC	\$ 11,075.00	ZAMIA DESIGN CORPORATION	\$ 17,595.00
H J INTERIORS INC	\$ 45,901.00		
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 127,660.00	<b>TOTAL:</b>	\$ 3,068,774.00
JEFFREY W STERLING	\$ 4,000.00		

# Vendors Within Region

WSPP Vendors Within Region	Amount
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC ORLANDO	\$ 173,415.00
BELLOMO HERBERT & CO INC, ORLANDO	\$ 11,335.00
CBC GROUP LLC, CLERMONT	\$ 135,816.00
COGBURN BROS INC, JACKSONVILLE	\$ 50,471.00
ELIXSON ENTERPRISES LLC, RAIFORD	\$ 16,918.00
ENGINEERED LINING SYSTEMS INC, JACKSONVILLE	\$ 949.00
GLE ASSOCIATES INC, TAMPA	\$ 4,233.00
GREAT LAKES CARPET & TILE INC WILDWOOD	\$ 950.00
HERBERT HALBACK, INC, ORLANDO	\$ 48,778.00
JACKSONVILLE SOUND & COMMUNICATIONS INC, JACKSONVILLE	\$ 3,080.00
MCNEAL & WHITE CONTRACTORS, INC. DELAND	\$ 368,055.00
MILTON J WOOD FIRE PROTECTION INC, JACKSONVILLE	\$ 10,000.00
PRIDE ENTERPRISES, RAIFORD	\$ 1,490.00
ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, PALATKA	\$ 1,180.00
SYNOT CONSTRUCTION LLC, JACKSONVILLE	\$ 77,158.00
THE FORD DESIGN GROUP, LLC, STARKE	\$ 37,500.00
VILLAGE POOLS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC, ORLANDO	\$ 267,177.00
WALKUP FENCE INC, ORANGE LAKE	\$ 14,961.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,223,456.00</b>

# Vendors Outside Region

WSPP Vendors Outside Region	Amount
ADVANCED RECREATIONAL CONCEPTS LLC, HAINES CITY	\$ 16,330.00
COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS INC, JUPITER, FL	\$ 59,555.00
IBI GROUP INC , POMPANO	\$ 23,520.00
JOHN RAWN, WEST PALM BEACH	\$ 79,349.00
MANUEL SYNALOVSKI ASSOCIATES LLC, FORT LAUDERDALE	\$ 60,189.00
PRIDE ENTERPRISES, ST. PETERSBURG	\$ 3,932.00
SURFACE MD INC, STUART	\$ 419,225.00
SYMBIONT SERVICE CORPORATION, ENGLEWOOD	\$ 296,568.00
WATER SAFETY PRODUCTS INC, MELBOURNE BEACH	\$ 874.50
WEST CONSTRUCTION INC, LAKE WORTH	\$ 956,793.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,916,336.00</b>

# Vendors Within FL Outside Region

WSPP Vendors Outside Florida	Amount
BLISS PRODUCTS & SERVICE INC, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA	\$ 211,432.00
CXT INC, SPOKANE, WA	\$ 88,863.00
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC, COLLEGE PARK, GA	\$ 2,070.00
MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS INC, ARLINGTON, TN	\$ 6,110.00
MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLC, OSKALOOSA, IA	\$ 37,565.00
NATARE CORPORATION, INDIANAPOLIS, IN	\$ 17,928.00
PLAYCORE HOLDINGS INC, BIRMINHAM, AL 0	\$ 44,899.00
PROCORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. SANTA BARBARA, CA	\$ 36,000.00
RECREONICS INC LOUISVILLE, KY	\$ 3,109.00
SPOHN RANCH INC, INDUSTRY, CA	\$ 264,317.00
YUCKOS INC, MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MO	\$ 682.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 712,976.00</b>

## Summary

- Vendors within Gainesville/Alachua County = \$3,068,774 (44%)
- Vendors within Region = \$1,223,456 (18%)
- Vendors Outside Region in FL = \$1,916,336 (28%)
- Vendors Outside FL = \$712,976 (10%)
  
- Total Vendors within Region = \$4,296,230 (62%)
- Total Vendors in FL = \$6,212,566 (89%)
- Total Vendor Expenditures as of 11/2013 = \$6,925,542

# Master Plan Funding Alternatives

Comments, Questions, Discussion